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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO A‘é scu/ )

- THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

\L

" PHILLIP GOALWIN;

OCro ikzy
COMPLAINT (FELONY)

Defendants.

The People of the State of California upon oath of the undersigned, upon information and

belief complain against the Defendant PHILLIP GOALWIN, above named for the crimes as

follows:

COUNT 1

(PRESENTATION OF FRAUDULENT CLAIM)

In and between August 1, 2004, and December 30, 2005, at and in the County of

Sacramento, in the State of California, Defendant PHILLIP GOALWIN , did commit a felony

namely a violation of SECTION 72 OF THE PENAL CODE of the State of California, in that said

Defendants did unlawfully and with intent to defraud, present for allowance and payment a false and

fraudulent claim, bill, account, voucher and writing; to wit the presentation of six (6) fraudulent

invoices for payment to the California State Water Resources Control Board.

COMPLAINT (FELONY)




1 COUNT 2
2 (IDENTITY THEFT)
3 For a further and separate cause of Complaint, being a different offense from but
4 || connected it is commission with the charge set forth in Counts 1, complainant further complains and
5 || states in and between August 1, 2004, and December 30, 2005, at and in the County of Sacramento
6 || inthe State of California, Defendant PHILLIP GOALWIN, did comumit a felony namely a violation
7 || of SECTION 530.5 OF THE PENAL CODE of the State of California, in that said Defendants did
8 || willfully and unlawfully obtain personal identifying information on Solleco Environmental
9 || Equipment and used that information for an unlawful purpose and to obtain, and attempt to obtain,
10 || credit, goods, services and information in the name of Solleco Environmental Equipment without
11 || consent.
12 Pursuant to PENAL CODE SECTION 1054.5(B), the People are hereby informally
13 || requesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by PENAL CODE
14 )| SECTION 1054.3, and pursuant to the provisions of PENAL CODE SECTION 1054.7.
15 Ideclare upon information and beliefand under penalty of perjury that the fore going is true
16 || and correct.
17 Executed at Sacramento County, Cali_f}omia,.the /37 day of November, 2006.
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